U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Economics and Statistics Administration U.S. CENSUS BUREAU 1201 East 10th Streat

1201 East 10th Street Jeffersonville IN 47132-0001

OFFICIAL BUSINESS Penalty for Private Use \$300

ACS-40(2010)(Ver. Q) (8-2008)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

U.S. Census Bureau THE American Community Survey PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS MAIL POSTAGE & FEES PAID U.S. Census Bureau Permit No. G-58

USCENSUSBUREAU

Dear Resident:

In a few days your household will receive a questionnaire in the mail for a very important national survey, the American Community Survey. When your questionnaire arrives, please fill it out and mail it back promptly. The U.S. Census Bureau is conducting this survey and chose your address, not you personally, as part of a randomly selected sample.

The American Community Survey is a separate part of the 2010 Census program. Some households, including yours, will receive both the American Community Survey and the 2010 Census this year. Your response to **both** is required by U.S. law.

In their own way, the American Community Survey and the 2010 Census provide an important picture of America. They show not only the number of people who live here, but *how* we live as a nation — our education, housing, jobs, and more. The information you provide helps community leaders decide where schools, highways, hospitals, and other services are needed.

If you have access to the Internet and want to learn more about the American Community Survey, please visit the Census Bureau's Web site: <u>http://www.census.gov/acs</u>.

Thank you in advance for your help, and for responding to both the American Community Survey and the 2010 Census.

Sincerely,

Steve H. Murdock Director, U.S. Census Bureau